The GrayKey Forensics Program by Magnet Forensics, LLC, of Atlanta, GA, has been used to 
support digital forensics investigations by the Kane County Sheriff’s Office for its own and other 
law enforcement agencies around Kane County since 2018. The license for use of this program 
is renewed annually and has increased this year to Thirty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred 
Seventy Dollars ($37,370.00), requiring authorization to continue use of this unique and 
essential program. Cost to be applied to 001.380.380.60010 Operating Supplies and will not use 
reserves.